not impair the public health, safety or welfare. The public hearing shall be advertised at

least seven ( 7) days prior to the hearing in a local newspaper. The grant of any such

waiver shall be by resolution. The applicant shall be responsible for the waiver

application fee of one thousand five hundred dollars ($ 1,500.00) and any other standard

fees and requirements for a public hearing.

Section 4. Determination of Vested Rights or Denial of All Economic Use.

A) Nothing in this Ordinance shall be construed or applied to abrogate the vested right

of a property owner to complete development of a parcel where the property owner can

[...]

C) Any property owner claiming to have vested rights or denial of all use under this

Section 4 must file an application with the City Commission for a determination within

ninety ( 90) days after the effective date of this Ordinance. This application shall be

accompanied by an application fee of one thousand five hundred dollars ($ 1,500.00) and

contain a sworn statement as to the basis upon which the vested rights or denial of all

use are asserted, together with the documentation required by the City and other

documentary evidence supporting the claim. The City Commission shall hold a public